

\236

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8533 OF 2009

HARIBHAU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillagre, A.G.A.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention has been drawn to the Order passed by the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal in which it has been observed that the pay scale of Radio Supervisor in the Directorate of Information and Public Relations was 1400-2300 w.e.f. 1.1.1986. Undisputedly, the appellant has been given this scale of pay. However, his claim is for grant of pay scale of Rs. 1640-2900.

We call upon the learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra to place on record a Notification by which the Supervisors in the Directorate of Information and Public Relations were given the scale of pay of Rs. 1400-2300 w.e.f. 1.1.1986.

List the matter after two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)

| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)

| | Court Master