

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8533 OF 2009

HARIBHAU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

2. Interlocutory applications are rejected.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

NEW DELHI; .....J.  
NOVEMBER 25, 2013 ( SHIVA KIRTI SINGH )  
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 of 2013 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8533 OF 2009

HARIBHAU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)